

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1211 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sudhir S/o Gulabrao Chafle And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

The Honble Minister Revenue, State OfRESPONDENT
Maharashtra, And Others

MR. ABHINAV V. MULEY ADV FOR PETITIONER.
MS PAYAL BAWANKULE, AGP FORR /1 TO 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 20th December, 2023

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 15.01.2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)