



8.wp.1211.2022.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1211 OF 2022

(Sudhir Gulabrao Chafle & Anr. V/s The Hon'ble Minister Revenue, Mantralaya, Mumbai & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. V. Muley, Advocate for Petitioners.

Ms. D. I. Charlewar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : JULY 17, 2025.

. The learned Counsel for Petitioners seeks time. At his request and by consent of both sides, stand over to 1st August, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

vijaya